

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 3RD
COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present - Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.

S.T. 77 (02) 2025

CIS 115 / 2025

CNR NO WBWMO1-001863-2025

Order no: 4 dt. 17-06-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance

Out of two accused persons on C/B one accused person namely Subir Mallick
present by filing hazira rest accused is absent by a petition.

Perused the petition is considered and allowed.

NO P.P in charge is appointed.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To 31-10-2025 for consideration of charge and appointment of P.P in
charge

Accused do remain as before.

Dictt & corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor

A.D.J