

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present-Sri Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**S.T. - 77 (02) 2025.**  
**CIS - 115 of 2025**  
**CIS NO WBWMO1-001863-2025**

**Order No- 06**

Date- 07-03-2026.

Today is fix for consideration of charge and appointment of P.P.  
Both accused person on C/B are present by files hazira. Ld. P.P. is not appointed  
appointed as yet. Regular P.O. is on SIR duty.  
I am busy with my own file and other special courts file.  
Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-13-07-2026 for appointment of P.P. and charge.

Accused on C/B is as before.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.